
2024 Program Planning Group Contacts 
Group Name  Email  
Affiliated Societies      
Society for Assisted Reproductive Technology Steve Spandorfer  sdspando@med.cornell.edu 

Society for Male Reproduction and Urology Matt Coward mcoward@atlan�creproduc�ve.com 

Society of Reproductive Biologists and Technologists Salustiano Ribeiro Salustiano.Ribeiro@ucsf.edu 

Society for Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility Erica B. Johnstone erica.johnstone@hsc.utah.edu  

Society of Reproductive Surgeons Ranjith Ramasamy ramasamy@miami.edu 

Professional Groups      
Advanced Practice Providers Professional Group Shana Perman  shana.perman@sgfertility.com 

Association of Reproductive Managers  April Rutter arutter@missourifertility.com 

Genetic Counseling Professional Group Dina Nusblat Dina.Nusblat@coopersurgical.com 

Legal Professional Group  Nidhi Desai ndesai@familybuildinglaw.com 

Mental Health Professional Group  Vickie Schafer vickie@drvickieschafer.com 

Nurses' Professional Group Kriston Ward  kriston_ward@urmc.rochester.edu 

Special Interest Groups     
Access to Care Special Interest Group Tia Jackson-Bey  tiajacksonbey@gmail.com 
Androgen Excess Special Interest Group Shruthi 

Mahalingaiah shruthi@hsph.harvard.edu 
Artificial Intelligence Special Interest Group Carol Curchoe carol@fertilityguidancetechnologies.com 
Chinese Special Interest Group Wenpei Xiang 506176413@qq.com 
Complementary and Integrative Medicine Special Interest 
Group 

Lisa Tongel 
info@pdxacustudio.com 

Complex Family Planning Special Interest Group Shaalini 
Ramanadhan ramanadh@ohsu.edu 

Early Pregnancy Special Interest Group Dana McQueen Dana.b.mcqueen@gmail.com  

Endometriosis Special Interest Group Valerie Flores  valerie.flores@yale.edu 
Environment and Reproduction Special Interest Group Audrey Gaskins  audrey.jane.gaskins@emory.edu 
Fertility Preservation Special Interest Group Gwendolyn Quinn  gwendolyn.quinn@nyulangone.org 
Fibroids Special Interest Group Bala Bhagavath bbhagavath@wisc.edu 

Health Disparities Special Interest Group Lisa Green  lisa.green2@prismahealth.org 
Imaging in Reproductive Medicine Special Interest Group Tomer Singer  tomersinger@gmail.com 
Indian Special Interest Group Nandita Palshetkar  nanditapalshetkar@hotmail.com 
In Vitro Maturation Special Interest Group Michael Gynberg  michael.grynberg@aphp.fr 
LGBTQ Special Interest Group Bhuchitra Singh  bsingh10@jhmi.edu 
Menopause and Ovarian Insufficiency Special Interest Group Lubna Pal  lubna.pal@yale.edu 
Nutrition Special Interest Group Christina Boots  christina.boots@northwestern.edu 
Pediatric and Adolescent Gynecology Special Interest Group Katherine Hayes  khaake@alumni.mcw.edu 
Physician-Scientists' Special Interest Group Wendy Kuohung  wkuohung@bu.edu 
Preimplantation Genetic Testing Special Interest Group Gary Harton  hartonconsulting22@gmail.com 
Regenerative Medicine and Stem Cell Biology Special Interest 
Group 

Sue Hammoud  hammou@med.umich.edu 

Reproductive Immunology Special Interest Group Youssef Derbala  youssefderbala18@hotmail.com 

Social Media Special Interest Group Lucky Sekhon lsekhon@rmany.com 

Turkish Special Interest Group Kutluk Oktay  kutluk.oktay@yale.edu 
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